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	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
[bookmark: _GoBack]QUESTION 183
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08/02/2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1 OF 2018)
Mr L G Mokoena (EFF) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
Does the National Institute for Humanities and Social Sciences have any outstanding payments for students who have been granted a scholarship for the 2017 academic year; if so, (a) what number of students, (b) what amount is outstanding in each case and (c) what is delaying payment for the students?
NW190E

REPLY: 
The National Institute for Humanities and Social Sciences (NIHSS) has provided the following responses to the questions posed.
(a) As at 10 November 2017, the NIHSS had a total of 59 doctoral students whose payments for the 2017 academic year had not yet been released.
(b) The total outstanding amount for the 59 students is R6 798 000.00. The outstanding amount for each student is indicated in the attached table.
(c) There are various reasons for non-payment, including outstanding documents from students. In addition, as at 10 November 2017, the NIHSS was still awaiting a transfer of funds from the National Skills Fund to support the scholarships. The reasons for each student is indicated in the attached table.

[image: ]
COMPILER DETAILS
NAME AND SURNAME: MS PEARL WHITTLE
CONTACT: 012 312 5248
RECOMMENDATION 
It is recommended that the Minister signs Parliamentary Question 183.



MR GF QONDE
DIRECTOR–GENERAL: HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING 
DATE:

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION 183 IS APPROVED / NOT APPROVED / AMENDED.
COMMENT/S




PROF HB MKHIZE, MP
MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DATE:
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PG Burnett |cape Peninsula University of Techn 66.000.00 [Outstanding annual progress report
Camalita Naicker Rhodes University 66000.00 |Oustanding contract
Kanyiso Ntikinca Rhodes University 132 000.00 | Outstanding annual progress report
Jamy Felton University of Cape Town 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Vuyiswa Lupuwana University of Cape Town 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Gumbi Bandile University of Cape Town 132000.00 |supervisor resigned. UCT yet to allocate new
Rashmi Scott University of Fort Hare 66 000.00 [Outstanding contract
Bridgette Ndibongo University of Johannesburg 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Zoheb Khan University of Johannesburg 66 000.00 [Outstanding annual progress report
Jabulani Mnisi University of Johannesburg 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Dhlamini sL University of Kwazulu-Natal 132000.00 | Outstanding annual progress report
Mkhize Mthobisi Innocent university of Kwazulu-Natal 132000.00 |scholarship
Modjadji Letsoalo University of Limpopo 132000.00 | Oustanding contract
Khaphane Sebedi University of Limpopo 66 000.00 [Outstanding contract
M Austen University of Limpopo 132000.00 |Pending adjustment request - reinstatement
Isaiah Mmatipe sefako University of Limpopo 132000.00 |Pending adjustment request
Mashree Doorgapershad University of Pretoria 66000.00 [Pending adjustment request - scholarship
Aubrey Tsebe University of Pretoria 66 000.00 |Oustanding contract

Pending adjustment request - scholarship
Sibanda Themba university of Pretoria 132 000.00 |transfer
Mosako Daniel Rankadi University of South Africa 66 000.00 |Oustanding contract
Ntshauba Siwethu University of South Africa 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Qhogwana sibulelo University of South Africa 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
N Langen University of South Africa 132000.00 |Pending adjustment request
Shahieda Jansen University of South Africa 66 000.00 [Outstanding annual progress report
Moshime Gloria Mpho University of South Africa 66 000.00 [Outstanding contract
BW Mkhonza University of South Africa 132000.00 |Pending adjustment request - reinstatement
Susheela McWatts University of the Western Cape 66 000.00 [Outstanding contract
Erasmus Aidan University of the Western Cape 66 000.00 [Outstanding annual progress report
Makan samir University of the Witwatersrand 66 000.00 [Outstanding contract
Herman Tshesane University of the Witwatersrand 66000.00 |Oustanding contract

PenaIng 2] UStMent FeqUest- GeTerment or
Nonkululeko Mabaso university of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 |scholarship
ZNgwane University of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 | Outstanding annual progress report
Delvan Mongwe University of Venda 66 000.00 [Oustanding supervisor report
Mahlatse Briggite Modipane __|University of Venda 132000.00 | Outstanding annual progress report
Ngami Phumzile Phewa university of zululand 132000.00 |pending adjustment request
Josephine Malala University of South Africa 132000.00 | Awaiting proof of registration
Bianca Parry University of South Africa 132000.00 | Awaiting original contract
Sinethemba Ngcobo University of zululand 132000.00 | Awaiting original contract
Samkelo Bala University of Fort Hare 13200000 |student to be paid in November 2017
Athambile Masola Rhodes University 132000.00 | Awaiting original contract
Ngibe M Durban University of Technology 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
de Vos GC INelson Mandela Metropolitan Uniy| 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
duPpreez 8 Rhodes University 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Nkhahle L Rhodes University 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Nthunya M Rhodes University 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Bentel8 University of Cape Town 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Mndebele T University of Fort Hare 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Dondal University of Free state 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Thabethe N University of Kwazulu-Natal 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Dlamini B University of Kwazulu-Natal 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Tshepedi M University of South Africa 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Berverly D University of South Africa 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Kern A University of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Mbatha K University of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Molebatse P University of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Vergotine G University of the Witwatersrand 132000.00 [To be paid in November 2017, awaiting funding
Charles Matiyenga University of Fort Hare 132000.00 |Contract received in November, to be paid
Marcelline Massoua Il University of Pretoria 132000.00 | Outstanding contract
Libopuoa Notsi [ Walter Sisulu University 13200000 |scholarship adjustment

6 798 000.00





